

Ref: CVL\ SE\18-19 July 26, 2018

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.	To, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code : 511413	Symbol: CREST
ISIN : INE559D01011	Series: EQ

Dear Sir.

Ref:- Corporate Announcement pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Acquisition of stake by the Company in its Subsidiary - Crest Finserv Limited (Formerly known as Tullett Prebon (India) Limited).

In furtherance to the letter dt. May 16, 2018, we wish to inform you that all the regulatory approvals have been received by Crest Finserv Limited (Formerly known as Tullett Prebon (India) Limited) and the process of acquisition of 14,15,300 equity shares by Crest Ventures Limited in Crest Finserv Limited (Formerly known as Tullett Prebon (India) Limited) has been duly completed. Pursuant to this, the equity stake of Crest Ventures Limited has increased from 51.99% to 99.99% in Crest Finserv Limited (Formerly known as Tullett Prebon (India) Limited).

Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dt. September 09, 2015 has already been given along with the letter dt. May 16, 2018.

This is just for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Crest Ventures Limited

Manasi Modak

**Company Secretary**